
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body

Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other

Description Supplier Name
Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract #

Date of 

Award
Term of Contract

Renewal 

Options

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Flanders - Injectors 

Madsen Diesel & Turbine 

Inc.
Mount Pearl NL $12,390.00 222003037 4/21/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Rental of Skidsteer w/ac, Sweeper 

Attachment and Cold Planner Attachment
Toromont Industries Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $17,940.00 222003033 4/21/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

ISOA - Laboratory and Pharmaceutical 

Supplies
Intervet Canada Corp. Toronto ON $1.00 222002193 4/14/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Motor Parts 
Core Equipment Inc. St. Catherines ON $10,846.25 222004214 5/4/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Legionnaire - Davit Rebuild Kit (Lifeboat)
Nord Marine Service Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $19,839.47 222002787 5/4/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

SoToxa Mobile Test System (Products/Service 

for Oral Fluid Devices) for RNC

Abbott Rapid Diagnostics 

ULC
Stittsville ON $25,000.00 222005102 5/10/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Tires 23.5R25
Provall Parts Ltd. Clarenville NL $11,880.00 222004504 5/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

More Blueberries - Educational Resources
ORCA Book Publishers Ltd. Victoria NL $11,655.70 222003877 5/2/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Sutton's Pond Road Maintenance

Clifford Cooper Construction 

Limited
Old Shop NL $21,489.60 222005822 5/12/2022 N/A N/A

Executive Council - Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Content Manager Support Renewal

Micro Focus Software 

Solutions Canada Co.
Ottawa ON $329,945.00 222003870 5/2/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Immigration, Population 

Growth and Skills
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Charter Flight from Warsaw Poland
Pal Airlines St. John's NL $321,942.00 222004007 4/27/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Education
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Resources/Textbooks

James A. Bradley o/a 

Multimedia Productions
Conception Bay South NL $35,490.00

222003962
5/2/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
Other

6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 

of urgency Parts For Line Painting Truck
MB Companies Muncy PA $39,308.88 (USD) 222004866 5/9/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Education
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Resources/Textbooks
Scholastic Canada Ltd. Markham ON $38,594.00 222005181 5/10/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Health and Community 

Services
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available FABRY Drug Products/Services
Innomar Pharmacy Inc. St. John's NL $516,672.00 222005988 5/12/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Dry-docking and refit of M/V Sound of Islay
St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $569,550.00 222006113 5/13/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Dry-docking and refit of M/V Beaumont 

Hamel
St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $1,426,625.00

222006163
5/13/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

2022 Yearly Inspection of Recycling 

Equipment
Industries Machinex Inc. Plessisville QC $16,000.00 PUR00134019 4/22/2028 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Portable Rotor Flux Analyzer
Iris Power LP Mississauga ON $14,908.00 181763 3/1/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available TL207 Line Teleprotection Replacement

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, 

Inc.
Barrie ON $25,255.40 181811 3/2/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available TL248 Line Teleprotection Replacement

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, 

Inc.
Barrie ON $36,170.02 181812 3/2/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

ION Power Meters for Diesel Generating Unit 

Switchgear at various Diesel sites

Schneider Electric Canada 

Inc.
Moncton NB $28,930.00 181826 3/3/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Woodward Parts for Inventory 

Replenishment

Madsen Diesel & Turbine 

Inc.
Mount Pearl NL $17,605.48 181827 3/3/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/01/2022 - 05/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body

Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other

Description Supplier Name
Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract #

Date of 

Award
Term of Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/01/2022 - 05/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Consulting Services for an Electric Vehicle 

Forecast

Dunsky Energy + Climate 

Advisors
Montreal QC $63,250.00 5904 3/12/2022 < 6 months N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Holyrood Air Compressor Service Contract
Source Atlantic Truro NS $620,740.00 5905 3/14/2022 3 years N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Replace Lube Oil Pumps - Happy Valley Gas 

Turbine

Selwood Pump Company 

Ltd.
Birmingham UK $32,390.85 182042 3/15/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Purchase of Power
Hydro Quebec Varennes QC $3,871,200.00 5915 3/16/2022 9 months N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Water Treatment Chemicals for Holyrood 

Generating Plant

Consolidated Continental Co 

Ltd.
St. John's NL $37,235.76 182080 3/18/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available New Fire Alarm Panel For HRD GT

Tyco Integrated Fire & 

Security, Inc.
Mount Pearl NL $29,722.00 5958 3/24/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

SEL-387E & SEL-787-2 Protection Relays For 

Wabush TS T4

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, 

Inc.
Barrie ON $15,407.43 182189 3/25/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Cold Reheat Spray Block Valves and Control 

Valve
Atlantic Controls Ltd. Saint John NB $43,108.85 182194 3/25/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available WAB B3L1 Protection Upgrade 

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, 

Inc.
Barrie ON $16,441.09 182192 3/25/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Supply of Wicket Gate Shear Pins For Star 

Lake Generating Unit

GE Renewable Energy 

Canada Inc.
Brossard QC $16,944.00 182246 3/29/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Replace Lube Oil Pumps - Happy Valley Gas 

Turbine

Selwood Pump Company 

Ltd.
Birmingham UK $55,103.32 182300 3/31/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

SEL-421-4, SEL-751, & SEL-487B Protection 

Relays

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, 

Inc.
Barrie ON $35,402.50 182310 3/31/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Overhaul Unit 3 Turbine Valves - Holyrood 

Thermal Generating Station

Mitsubishi Power Canada, 

Ltd.
Calgary AB $154,455.00 182307 3/31/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 

of urgency

TL219 Emergency Repairs Due to Storm 

Damage
Locke's Electrical Limited Corner Brook NL $300,000.00 5889 3/4/2022 <6 months N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Explore Travel Guide Advertising
Downhome St. John's NL $19,975.50 184955 4/7/2022 June - December 2022 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Annual Advertising Package for Various 

Outlets

Newfoundland and 

Broadcasting CO Ltd.
St. John's NL $29,840.20 185177 4/20/2022 05/29/2022 - 04/30/2023 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Consulting Services for Support of LEAN 

Management System at CAN
KPMG LLP St. John's NL $74,750.00 185234 4/25/2022 04/25/2022 - 06/30/2022 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Open Order For Service on the Notifer System 

- Prince Philip Drive Campus
Fire Tech Systems Mount Pearl NL $27,749.50 185236 4/25/2022 04/01/2022 - 03/31/2023 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Support Services for College wide PeopleSoft 

ERP System
Oracle Canada ULC Ottawa ON $607,204.69 185273 4/27/2022 March 2022-March 2023 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Technician to Service Automation DDC 

Control Equipment at PPD Campus
Controlpro Distributors Inc. St. John's NL $92,000.00 185293 4/28/2022 04/01/2022 - 03/31/2023 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(vii) resale

Open Order to Supply Vegetable Trays, Deli 

Trays and Grocery Items to BSG Dining Hall
Colemans Food Centre Stephenville NL $17,250.00 184959 4/7/2022 04/01/2022 - 03/31/2023 N/A

College of the North Atlantic
Other 

6(a)(vii) resale

Open Order to Supply Vegetable Trays, Deli 

Trays and Grocery Items to BSG Dining Hall
Loblaw Inc. Stephenville NL $13,800.00 960 4/7/2022 04/01/2022 - 03/31/2023 N/A

The Town of Gander
Other 

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Chlorine Tonner
Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $13,635.76 PO2022-0280 5/10/2022 6/30/2022 N/A


